## No.EDN-HE (PAJDCII)-2018-19 Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh Shimla

J. D. Brown B. O. E. Land Brown

## Office Order

As per order of Government of Himachal Pradesh Communicated by Worthy Director of Higher Education H.P. no tournaments (Block, Zonal, District level etc.) be conducted till 31<sup>st</sup> August 2018 i.e up to the duration of HP Vidhan Sabha assembly session August, 2018.

(Rakesh Sharma)

Jt. Director Higher Education(C-II)

Himachal Pradesh Shimla-1

Ends No.

Even

Dated: 17 August, 2018

Copy for information further compliance.

1. All the Deputy Director Higher/ Elementary Education H.P.and other related officer/ officials.

2. All the Principals of Govt. Colleges in H.P.

Jt. Director Higher Education(C-II)

Himachal Pradesh Shimla-1